City News

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Precautionary Boil Water Notice Remains in Effect Beachside Between Wallace Ave. & Pineda Causeway

Post Date:02/13/2018 10:00 AM

The Precautionary Boil Water Notice for beachside customers between Wallace Ave. (one street north of Eau Gallie Blvd.) and the Pineda Causeway remains in effect. 

Test results will not be available today, Feb. 13.

We anticipate results will be available tomorrow, Feb. 14. We will announce the results once they are received.

 

Affected Customers

This precautionary boil water notice affects Melbourne water customers who live beachside between Wallace Ave. (just north of Eau Gallie Blvd.) and the Pineda Causeway in the communities of Indian Harbour Beach, Satellite Beach and unincorporated Brevard County.

If you live on the mainland, this notice does not affect you.

 

Expected Duration

This precautionary boil water notice is expected to remain in effect until the required bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink. We will provide a notification at that time.

Test results will not be available today, Feb. 13.

We anticipate results will be available tomorrow, Feb. 14. We will announce the results once they are received.

Notification

We will alert customers via a Code Red call and will also post an update on the City of Melbourne website and the city's Twitter and Facebook pages as soon as the precautionary boil water notice is lifted.

If you did not receive a call from Code Red when the precautionary boil water notice was issued and would like to receive the follow up call, please sign up for Code Red today on the City’s Website. If you cannot sign up online, please call (321) 608-5080.

 

Questions?

For answers to frequently asked questions about Precautionary Boil Water Notices, please see this webpage.

You may also contact City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000 during business hours or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.